
Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 7.2 6,5 34

2 FEUERSTEIN , DIETHARD 10.6 9,8 31

3 RAUSCH, FELIX 6.9 30

WOLFENSTETTER, PETER 0.0 30

5 BAHE, REINHOLD 10.7 10,1 29

MONZEL, ANDREAS 10.5 10,3 29

KOBER, PETER 9.1 8,7 29

HANSEN, HERBERT 8.2 8,0 29

9 SCHIFFER , CHRISTIAN 9.7 26

BROMBACH, PATRICK OLIVER 6.6 26

11 GROBMEIER , WERNER 9.3 25

RIEDMAIR , JOSEF 8.2 8,3 25

13 KREMER, BERNHARD 14.6 14,3 23

STRASSER, HERBERT 12.3 23

15 WUPPERMANN , THEODOR CARL 13.3 13,1 22

16 HABURKA, OSKAR 10.6 11,6 21

17 PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8.4 20

18 SCHNEIDER, FRANZ 17.6 17,3 19

KLAUS, RALF 16.4 16,6 19

DIETZ, VOLKER 16.9 16,7 19

21 WEHRSTEDT, STEFAN 15.9 16,9 18

22 KUHN, HELMUT 18.7 18,4 17

SCHNEIDER, KURT 20.2 17

24 HOFINGER, HELMUT 24.0 16

FORSTMEIER, KURT 17.5 17,6 16

WEIDENBACH, HANS 17.8 17,7 16

DAMEN UND HERRENTAG 14.11.2024

Scratch Herren



27 ZINTEL , RUDOLF 17.5 15

28 KRAFT, RUDI 16.0 14

29 BRANDL, RUDOLF 17.6 17,8 13

GRAUTE, JOHANNES 15.5 13

31 KRAFT, ANTON 27.0 12

OBSTOJ, DIETER 18.5 12

33 STEINECKER , GOTTFRIED 26.5 10

34 BRUNCLIK, VACLAV 25.7 9

GEORGI, STEFAN 21.0 9

36 GOEDECKE, LUTZ 25.3 26,1 8

HEHLE, ERNST 22.9 23,1 8

38 HAPKE , JUERGEN 25.7 7

MARTENS, FREDDY 21.6 7

40 SAMPELS, HANS 26.5 6

HOOGENDIJK, HANS 26.5 6

KIEFER, KURT 22.2 6

43 GERNS, LUDWIG 28.0 5

MOSSNER-KOLLER, HUBERT 28.4 5

VAN UFFELEN, LEONARDUS 26.5 5

ROOK, KLAUS 26.7 5

47 ASBAHR, ERNST 29.9 4

TAEGER, THOMAS 28.0 4

49 SCHRECK, ACHIM 28.0 3

50 KRISTAN, PETER HANS 26.7 Ret



1ª Categoría Herren

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 SARMIENTO LORENZO, MIGUEL 7.2 6,5 40

FEUERSTEIN , DIETHARD 10.6 9,8 40

3 BAHE, REINHOLD 10.7 10,1 39

4 MONZEL, ANDREAS 10.5 10,3 38

5 KOBER, PETER 9.1 8,7 37

6 RAUSCH, FELIX 6.9 36

HANSEN, HERBERT 8.2 8,0 36

8 WUPPERMANN , THEODOR CARL 13.3 13,1 34

9 SCHIFFER , CHRISTIAN 9.7 33

GROBMEIER , WERNER 9.3 33

STRASSER, HERBERT 12.3 33

12 RIEDMAIR , JOSEF 8.2 8,3 32

13 BROMBACH, PATRICK OLIVER 6.6 31

14 HABURKA, OSKAR 10.6 11,6 30

15 WOLFENSTETTER, PETER 0.0 28

16 PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8.4 26

2ª Categoría Herren

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 KREMER, BERNHARD 14.6 14,3 37

2 SCHNEIDER, FRANZ 17.6 17,3 36

3 KLAUS, RALF 16.4 16,6 35

DIETZ, VOLKER 16.9 16,7 35

KUHN, HELMUT 18.7 18,4 35

6 WEIDENBACH, HANS 17.8 17,7 33

7 WEHRSTEDT, STEFAN 15.9 16,9 32



ZINTEL , RUDOLF 17.5 32

9 SCHNEIDER, KURT 20.2 31

10 FORSTMEIER, KURT 17.5 17,6 30

11 BRANDL, RUDOLF 17.6 17,8 29

12 OBSTOJ, DIETER 18.5 28

13 GRAUTE, JOHANNES 15.5 27

KRAFT, RUDI 16.0 27

MARTENS, FREDDY 21.6 27

16 GEORGI, STEFAN 21.0 25

KIEFER, KURT 22.2 25

3ª Categoría Herren

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 HOFINGER, HELMUT 24.0 39

2 STEINECKER , GOTTFRIED 26.5 35

3 KRAFT, ANTON 27.0 32

4 BRUNCLIK, VACLAV 25.7 29

5 HEHLE, ERNST 22.9 23,1 28

TAEGER, THOMAS 28.0 28

7 SAMPELS, HANS 26.5 27

8 ROOK, KLAUS 26.7 26

HOOGENDIJK, HANS 26.5 26

ASBAHR, ERNST 29.9 26

11 GOEDECKE, LUTZ 25.3 26,1 25

SCHRECK, ACHIM 28.0 25

GERNS, LUDWIG 28.0 25

14 VAN UFFELEN, LEONARDUS 26.5 23

MOSSNER-KOLLER, HUBERT 28.4 23

16 HAPKE , JUERGEN 25.7 21

17 KRISTAN, PETER HANS 26.7 Ret



Scratch Damen

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 BUEHLER , HANNY 9.6 23

2 KOBER, VERICA 14.9 14,8 21

3 AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 15.4 15,8 20

SCHIFFER, GABRIELA 12.2 12,7 20

5 MARTIN LOPEZ, EGI 11.0 19

6 KLOODT, ELISABETH 15.0 15,2 16

7 WEHRSTEDT, SABINE 21.9 20,5 15

RAUSCH, BRIGITTE 20.0 15

DIETZ, SABINE 17.7 15

10 GEISER , LORRAINE PATRICIA 22.9 20,4 14

AYMERICH  RIESTRA, ROSARIO 19.7 14

REINHARD, WANDA 18.5 14

13 BAHE, SUSANNE NICOLE 20.4 13

HIRNING-SCHNEIDER, URSULA 20.2 13

KAWE, MONIKA 15.4 13

16 MARTENS, MARIANNE 25.4 11

17 GROSSE, KATJA 28.0 9

ZAPATERO PARAMZINA, LIONELLA 28.7 28,5 9

19 KUHN, ANDREA 21.8 22,1 8

BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 20.6 8

21 TAEGER, MARTINA 29.4 7

BURRI, DORIS 21.3 21,7 7

23 ARBOLES, CARMEN 28.0 5

24 ROOK, MONIKA 26.7 Ret



1ª Categoría Damen

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 KOBER, VERICA 14.9 14,8 36

2 AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 15.4 15,8 35

3 DIETZ, SABINE 17.7 33

4 SCHIFFER, GABRIELA 12.2 12,7 32

5 BUEHLER , HANNY 9.6 31

6 MARTIN LOPEZ, EGI 11.0 30

7 KLOODT, ELISABETH 15.0 15,2 29

8 KAWE, MONIKA 15.4 27

2ª Categoría Damen

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 AYMERICH  RIESTRA, ROSARIO 19.7 34

2 HIRNING-SCHNEIDER, URSULA 20.2 32

BAHE, SUSANNE NICOLE 20.4 32

4 REINHARD, WANDA 18.5 31

5 RAUSCH, BRIGITTE 20.0 28

BURRI, DORIS 21.3 21,7 28

7 KUHN, ANDREA 21.8 22,1 24

8 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 20.6 23

3ª Categoría Damen

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Total

1 GROSSE, KATJA 28.0 37

2 WEHRSTEDT, SABINE 21.9 20,5 35

GEISER , LORRAINE PATRICIA 22.9 20,4 35

4 ZAPATERO PARAMZINA, LIONELLA 28.7 28,5 33



TAEGER, MARTINA 29.4 33

6 MARTENS, MARIANNE 25.4 32

7 ARBOLES, CARMEN 28.0 26

8 ROOK, MONIKA 26.7 Ret


